D1 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
(M5x0.5 thread)
• Molded cordsets
• Receptacles
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com D2
Industrial

V F K 3 - *
pentafast ®
pentafast ® Receptacle Part Number Key
G = Straight
W = Right Angle
Configuration
3M = 3 wires
4M = 4 wires
Number of Wires
* Female connector listed 1st
male connector 2nd
Example:  VKG 3M-2-VSG 3M/S90
Insertion Point of Extension
(Blank) = PVC Jacket
/S90 = PUR Jacket
Varieties
pentafast ®
Length in Meters
pentafast ® Cordset Part Number Key
V K G 3M - * /S90
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
3
4
Number of Wires
Designator for Receptacle
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
Length in Meters
Note:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult Factory for catalog items not identified.
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
K = Nylon
Coupling Nut
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com D4
Industrial
Automation
pe
nt
af
as
t
pentafast ®
G = Straight
W = Right Angle
Configuration
3M = 3 wires
4M = 4 wires
Number of Wires
(Blank) = PVC Jacket
/S90= PUR Jacket
Varieties
Length in Meters
pentafast ® Cordset Extension Part Number Key
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
V K G 3M - 2 - V S G 3M /S90
Example:
V K G 3M - 2 - V S G 3M /S90
* Female connector listed 1st
male connector 2nd
Example:  VKG 3M-2-VSG 3M/S90
Insertion Point of Extension
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
K = Nylon
Coupling Nut
D5 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
• Other Extension Examples:
pentafast ® Cordset Extension Part Number Key
V K W 3M - 2 - V S W 3M /S90
V K G 3M - 2 - V S W 3M /S90
V K W 3M - 2 - V S G 3M /S90
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com D6
Industrial
Automation
pe
nt
af
as
t
TURCK’s USA website is your most complete and up-to-date source for product documentation,
CAD files and more.  Search results produce downloadable documentation or request for quote
(RFQ).  Additional product information or CAD files are easily requested and promptly filled.
Visit our site for new product releases, approvals, white papers, application support and more.
Access to all TURCK catalogs, press
releases, white papers and tutorials
Complete category listing
of TURCK products
Contact a
TURCK representativeOption to
e-mail pages
Search for products
by part number, ID
number or key word
Access to CAD, wiring
and pinout diagrams
Download or e-mail
fi les, request for quote
D7 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
• Straight & Right Angle Female
Connector
• NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P and IEC IP 67
• 125 V, 1 A
3 and 4-Wire pentafast ® Cordsets
Housing Style Part Number Cable Application Pinout
VKG 3M-*/S90
Yellow PUR
3x24 AWG
105°C
3.8mm OD
RF51254-*M† 3-wire DC
applications
1. BN
2. N/C
3. BU
4. BK
VKG 3M-*
Yellow PVC
3x24 AWG
105°C
3.8mm OD
RF51253-*M†
VKG 4M-*/S90
Yellow PUR
4x24 AWG
105°C
3.8mm OD
RF51256-*M† 4-wire DC
applications
1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
VKG 4M-*
Yellow PUR
4x24 AWG